
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49063 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999.
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 13:38:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150130_230931__dat00.bin

        

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -20196
 
 mx: 15159
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 23.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3209
 
 mx: 3427
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 33.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11795
 
 mx: 16857
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 41.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49063 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999.  Part 90/142
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 13:38:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150130_230931__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -20196
 
 mx: 15159
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 210.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3209
 
 mx: 3427
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 86.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11795
 
 mx: 16857
 
 µ: -23.0
 
 σ: 306.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49063 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999.  Part 81/142
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 13:38:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150130_230931__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5530
 
 mx: 3089
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 39.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2011
 
 mx: 1274
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 41.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9417
 
 mx: 14623
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 100.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49063 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999.  Part 44/142
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 13:38:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150130_230931__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1108
 
 mx: 1132
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 17.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1558
 
 mx: 1222
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 35.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3558
 
 mx: 4362
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 46.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49063 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999.  Part 31/142
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 13:38:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150130_230931__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1193
 
 mx: 621
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 16.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -650
 
 mx: 800
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2896
 
 mx: 3671
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 40.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49063 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999.  Part 51/142
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 13:38:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150130_230931__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1185
 
 mx: 1218
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 17.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1381
 
 mx: 1277
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3533
 
 mx: 3502
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 45.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49063 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999.  Part 74/142
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 13:38:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150130_230931__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -823
 
 mx: 796
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 16.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -748
 
 mx: 817
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 33.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3031
 
 mx: 2515
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 46.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49063 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999.  Part 66/142
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 13:38:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150130_230931__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -710
 
 mx: 598
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 15.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1105
 
 mx: 970
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 33.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2971
 
 mx: 2902
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 39.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49063 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999.  Part 92/142
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 13:38:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150130_230931__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -436
 
 mx: 667
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 14.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -265
 
 mx: 256
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 32.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1218
 
 mx: 2908
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 36.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49063 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999.  Part 53/142
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 13:38:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150130_230931__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -803
 
 mx: 508
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 15.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1131
 
 mx: 1410
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 34.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1725
 
 mx: 2167
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 37.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49063 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999.  Part 133/142
 

 Processed Fri Feb 13 13:38:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150130_230931__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-30T23:09:32.441.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -59
 
 mx: 37
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -135
 
 mx: 101
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 33.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -146
 
 mx: 121
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 28.2


